Lekotek #24
Page 1 of 6

NOISE BOARD
This board is full of assorted noisemakers that let a child

discover the sounds that several different devices make when hit,
or squeezed, or pushed, or rubbed.

(c¢) 1986 National Lekotek Center



Lekotek #24
Page 2 of 6

Materials needed:

- One piece of 3/8" thick x 20" x 14" birch plywood

- Two pieces 5 1/4" long 1" diameter dowel

- One piece 18" long 1/2" diameter dowel

- 19 pieces 2 1/2" long 3/16" diameter dowel and flattened on
one side

- 12 pieces of 2 1/2" long 5/16" diameter dowel and
flattened on one side

- Two pieces 1/2" x 2" x 1" birch plywood

= Four 3/4" x #6 tapping screws with countersunk heads

- Two 1 1/4"™ x #10 sheet metal screws

- Two 3/4" x #6 sheet metal screws

- Five 3/8" x #4 sheet metal screws

- Elmer's Carpenter's Glue or equal

-~ One bicycle horn, Schwinn #05005 or equal

= One bicycle bell, Schwinn or equal

= One 5" diameter cymbal, from toy store

- One cow bell, from Pier 1 Imports (see page 6) or equal

= One brass bell, from Pier 1 Imports

- Sandpaper

- Varathane gloss varnish or equal

- One piece 20" x 14" non-skid material

- Contact cement

Tools needed:

- Table saw

- Set of drill bits and drill

- Saber saw with fine tooth blade

- Sanding block

= Brush

- Screwdriver

- A mechanical sander would help to flatten the dowels



Lekotek #24
Page 3 of 6

Construction suggestions:

On the large piece of 3/8" plywood, make a layout as
detailed on page 4. Using a 5/8" hand drill bit, drill two holes
for the hand hole half way through from each side to assure a .
smooth cut. Then cut the remainder of the hand hole and the
corner curves with a saber saw. Sand all edges smooth.

With the 3/16" and the 5/16" dowels in their full uncut
length, sand a flat area on each lengthwise, then cut to length,
all as shown on page 5.

Glue the flattened and cut dowel pleces in the outlined
areas as detailed on page 4.

Cut, drill and install the bell and cymbal holding dowels as
detailed on page 4, Section "A-A". Mount the bell and the horn
as detailled on page 4, Section "B-B",.

Apply two coats of Varathane Gloss Varnish, or equal, to all
wood areas, sanding lightly between coats.



Lekotek #24
Page 4 of 6

SPREAD ELMERS CARPEUTERS GLUE
OVER OUTLINED AZEA. PLACE
NOWELS AS SHOWM 8 WEIGHT POWN
AFTER ALL ARE Iy PLACE.

' G ¥4" c%%' 3
19-2Y2"L6. X 16 Dia.| - / 12-272"L6.x 56"

NOWELS SPACE™D o&\a&u_s SPACER )

Q@ 3a'cEMTERS CEMTERS :\'l
N
- n

&cow Qzu_j\ -4 smaLL
TN ‘ dcymmaL BELL

Y [ { \ /'lf[\ 1$J
.0 E@ U m / \ I 2 A
A v 5 3 / l/ % P
| o 2ot o sy N L2 el 4 =
DRILL 2- Veod" PILOT
HOLES 4 COUNTER Sk
It) UNDERSIOE OF aAs;' 2", 32"

FOR AELL 4
(SEE SECTou e oEHTo

AI

ZOII

-'au -."
TOP VIBEW OF NQISE BOARMD

38" La.x ™4 SHEET METAL scEEWS

TO PREVEMT BELLS FRZOM SLIOING "
ANRD FASTEMIMG CYMBAL . /;/t«c"er ML
- ~- L s ‘
| _“

[ {11 [ (TYE. RO SInES) .
TN | C
= ll \ & _JL il . B -
N xx s J
v X cYmMmAL ——
¢ SMALL s
' COW BELL e V2" Biram
I L..L_’ L lﬂ, . PLywoon
L 25 — — !E ]
i i (DZ!LL PILOT HOLE AMND
SECTION A-A COUNTERSINK PASE FoR

14" LG. % 1O SHEET
ME‘I’AL SCREWS. (TVYP.

\ —~ - POTH SIDED)
<

MOUNT BELL AND HORM

ALSSEMMBLY W/ Z-3Ya"La.X
e
( ¥4

86 TAPPING SCEEWS EAGH.
PICYCLE BELL ——as
ASSEMBLY
COVER UNNERSINE WITH NON=SKIN
MATERIAL TO PREVEMT SLINING.

_ SECTION "m.m"

BICYCLE HWORRM
Sp—\ y ASSEMBLY




Lekotek #24
Page 5 of 6

SAMD FLAT FOR GLUING SAND FLAT QNE SINE FOR GLUING
APPROX. '/4 OF DOWEL NIA. ; APPROX. Y4 OF NOWEL Dm.)
! e C a
22"
L Y, J I 2Yz"
i DIA. DOWEL %o DIA. DOWEL
(18 REQUIRER) (12 REQUIREMP)

Y2"DiA.

b

y e" _

T

v Al
CROSS2AZ MNOWEL
(FOR MOUWTIWG TWo BELLS ;cYMBAL)/-Vz"Dm.uo'.E FOR

CROSSPAR NDOWEL

1"DIA.
H
U

3/sz2" DA,

PILOT

/

¥’

u
4 5/5' . 3/52”3‘“’
HOLE 2l/4 PILOT HOLE

UPRIGHT NOWEL FOR CROSSRPAR SUPPORT
(T REQUIZEDR)

HARDWARE FOR MOUNTILNG HORZI T
. 3/4"DIA DOWEL 1S PROVINDEM WITH uozu

SCHWINK TWO ~TOWE Hozuﬁ

PART NO. OS008

1
/-— n }
’ 4" nia. x 2 Le. ROWEL — | -
SECURE HORM TO DOWE.

AS YOU WOULD TO BICYCLE [
HANDLE BAR.. h | Lh

2% 1 ! z "THK, BIRCH
PLYWOO™ TN

'l
nEILL 2 -3/32 PILOT HOLES N
For uouuﬂuﬁ TO BASE b

3/“

.
LVz'
I

chzt'x G TAPPING
' H .
- %/a | 2/a" COUNTERSINK HEADS

( ) G L | [

l |
i _F'.:Q HORM MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

MOUNT BICYCLE BELL W/Z SCREWS
PROVIPER WiTH MELL. COUNTERSINK
HEADS AS SHOWM.

= Z"% 1" x V2" THK. BIRCH PLYWOOD.
DRILL 2-332" PILOT HOLES FOR

b | sy
T3/a Sfa MOUNTIUG TO BASE.

BICYCLE BELL MOUNTING AsS'y.




